Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS .
x CENTRAL OFFICE
e 2t Manila
MAR 2§ 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 1 February 2023 of DPWH Region VIII Regional Director EDGAR
B. TABACON, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2023
General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. : 310109101212000
Project ID: P00706114VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Landslide - Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads
Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd -
K0924 + 243 - K0924 + 423 Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Rd -
N K0924 + 190 - K0924 + 274
\I L Unit Cost Allocation Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
ysical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target | *p000) (P'000)
CW1-  Construction CW1- Construction
of Road Slope 17.37 / of Road Slope 23.30/
Protection Square 144,750.00 Protection Square 144,750.00
Structure: meter Structure: meter
8,333.330 sq.m. 6, 211 73 sq.m.
EAO 5,250.00 ) 5,250.00

Total: | 150,000.0 Total: 150,000.00
Justifications: "I
. Change in station lighits to address need for slope protection Of the sections susceptible to landslide in

order to stabilize th&/slope and prevent erosion.

« The use of Active Wire Mesh System as slope protection increase the unit cost and consequently decrease
the physical target, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and
guidance.

e Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and
Certification for the Reasonableness of Cost Estimates.

Based on our evaluatiom, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,

recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

i or-Regienat Operations
in NCR Reglon III IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Paftnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED / BISARPROVEDT
M ' AN h
Secretary o 1T g

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB WIN2F07084



